FORM 54 [See Rule 150(a) and (2)] Accident Information Report

- 1. Name of the Police Station: Kalimpong P.S.
- 2. CR No. / Traffic Accident report: Kalimpong PS Case No. 140/23 Dated 23.10.2023 U/S 279/427 IPC.
- 3. Date, time and place of the accident: On 23.10.2023 at 18:00 hrs, R.C Mintri Road, P.S & Dist. Kalimpong.
- 4. Name and full address of the injured / deceased: N/A.
- 5. Name of the hospital to which he / she was removed: N/A.
- 6. Registration Number of vehicle and the type of the vehicle: SK 05 P 1053

(Maruti Suzuki Alto-800)

7. Driving Licence particulars:

- (a) Name and address of the driver: Madan Kami (27 yrs.) S/o Ganga Ram Kami of Lower Salleybong, P.S Namchi, Dist. South Sikkim.
- (b) Driving licence number and date of expiry: SK 0420160013511 and valid upto 04.12.2036
- (c) Address of the issuing authority: RTO South Sikkim.
- (d) Badge No in case of public service vehicle: N/A.
 - 8. Name and address of the owner of the vehicle at the time of the accident: Bhim Bahadur Subba S/o. Bir Bahadur Subba of Lower Salleybong, P.S Namchi, Dist. South Sikkim.
- 9. Name and address of the Insurance Company with whom the vehicle was insured and the particulars of the Divisional Officer of the said insurance company: Bajaj Allianz.
- 10. Number of Insurance Policy/Insurance Certificate and the date of validity of the Insurance Policy/Insurance Certificate: Policy No. 121805000403709200 valid up 24.10.2024 midnight.
- 11. Registration particulars of the vehicle (class of vehicles):
- (a) Registration No.: SK 05 P 1053
- (b) Engine No. F8DN4937829
- (c) Chassis No. MA3EUA61500149645LC
- 12. Route Permit Particulars:
- 13. Action taken, if any, and the result thereof: Kalimpong PS Case No. 140/23 Dated 23.10.2023 U/S 279/427 IPC.

FORM 54 [See Rule 150(a) and (2)] Accident Information Report

- 1. Name of the Police Station: Kalimpong P.S.
- 2. CR No. / Traffic Accident report: Kalimpong PS Case No. 140/23 Dated 23.10.2023 U/S 279/427 IPC.
- 3. Date, time and place of the accident: On 23.10.2023 at 18:00 hrs, R.C Mintri Road, P.S & Dist. Kalimpong.
- 4. Name and full address of the injured / deceased: N/A.
- 5. Name of the hospital to which he / she was removed: N/A.
- 6. Registration Number of vehicle and the type of the vehicle: SK 05 P 1053

(Maruti Suzuki Alto-800)

7. Driving Licence particulars:

- (a) Name and address of the driver: Madan Kami (27 yrs.) S/o Ganga Ram Kami of Lower Salleybong, P.S Namchi, Dist. South Sikkim.
- (b) Driving licence number and date of expiry: SK 0420160013511 and valid upto 04.12.2036
- (c) Address of the issuing authority: RTO South Sikkim.
- (d) Badge No in case of public service vehicle: N/A.
 - 8. Name and address of the owner of the vehicle at the time of the accident: Bhim Bahadur Subba S/o. Bir Bahadur Subba of Lower Salleybong, P.S Namchi, Dist. South Sikkim.
- 9. Name and address of the Insurance Company with whom the vehicle was insured and the particulars of the Divisional Officer of the said insurance company: Bajaj Allianz.
- 10. Number of Insurance Policy/Insurance Certificate and the date of validity of the Insurance Policy/Insurance Certificate: Policy No. 121805000403709200 valid up 24.10.2024 midnight.
- 11. Registration particulars of the vehicle (class of vehicles):
- (a) Registration No.: SK 05 P 1053
- (b) Engine No. F8DN4937829
- (c) Chassis No. MA3EUA61500149645LC
- 12. Route Permit Particulars:
- 13. Action taken, if any, and the result thereof: Kalimpong PS Case No. 140/23 Dated 23.10.2023 U/S 279/427 IPC.

West Bengal Form No. 27 FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.) 4590
(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
Dist Kallmpary P.S. Allmpang Year 2009 FIR No. 45 2009 Date 23-10-23.
i) Act. Sections ii) Act. TPC Sections 279 427
(iii) Act
(a) Occurrence of Offence: Day
Time Period
(b) Information received at P.S. Date 23-16-23. Time 19-80 Mg.
(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No(s)
Type of Information : Written / Oral
Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Beat No. Thus - 62
(d) Address Let N 1818 Road, Kill Mpcony
(e) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
Name of the P.S
Complainant / Informant:
(a) Name ASI- lankay Thapa
(b) Father's / Husband's Name
(c) Date / Year of Birth :
(e) Passport No
(f) Occupation.
(g) Address * Callin Comy (8 leas 8 after) and - Killin minery
Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars — Maders (2773) 80. (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
Bt Noruclus Socialis Strong Socialis and Volume and Vol
NO-SK-05P-1058.
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
•
Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
Total value of properties stolen / involved
Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Original Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required):
reproduend over leaf
Action to be seen over leaf
Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took up the investigation / directed
to take up
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctlyrecorded and a copy given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost.
X 13 - 100 in
JA. VIRALA
10 de station
14 Signature of the Office Station
14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant Signature of the Office of Complainant / Informant Signature of the Office of Complainant / Informant
of the Complainant / Informant Name: SAPANIMONE SAP

To, The Inspector-in-charge Kalimpong, Police Station.

Sub: Prayer to lodge a complaint.

Respected Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested person namely Madan Kami (27 yrs) S/o Gangaram Kami of Lower Salleybong PS: Namchi, South Sikkim under proper escort along with seized article (i) One (01) four wheeler vehicle bearing registration number SK -05P-1053 (Model: Maruti Suzuki Alto 800, silver colour). I, ASI Pankaj Thapa of Kalimpong PS, submitting a written complaint against the above noted arrested accused person to the effect that on 23.10.2023 around 18.00 hrs while I was performing my motor cycle duty regarding Durga Puja, 2023 vide Spl Mcc No: 694 Dated: 20/10/2023 had been to R.C Mintri Road along with my one staff suddenly one (01) vehicle bearing registration number SK -05P-1053 (Model: Maruti Suzuki Alto 800, silver colour) driving in a rash & negligent manner, dashed some roadside pillar. Accordingly I detained the driver of the said vehicle namely Madan Kami (27 yrs) S/o Gangaram Kami of Lower Salleybong PS: Namchi, South Sikkim and seized the said offending vehicle in a proper seizure list and duly signed by the witnesses as well as accused person & I arrested him after issuing memo of arrest.

Hence, I pray to you considering the offence a case proper section of law may kindly be started against the arrested offending driver namely Madan Kami (27 yrs) S/o Gangaram Kami of Lower Salleybong PS: Namchi, South Sikkim and arrange for its investigation of the case. Seized articles were later handed over to Malkhana Officer with proper seizure list after maintaining all formalities.

Enclosed:

- (i) Original Seizure List
- (ii) Arrest Memo
- (iii) Medical Slip

Preceived 08. 23 +0-23 at-19-30 hr mide Walimpany B GDE co-874/23 6:28/15/23 and Storled Kalimpany B Chee Leo. 140/23 4:23+0-23 W3.279/

Yours faithfully

(Pankaj Thapa) ASI of Kalimpong PS, Date-23/10/2023

FORM-I

FIRST ACCIDENT REPORT (FAR)

By Investigating Officer to Claims Tribunal
Within 48 hours of the receipt of intimation of the Accident
Copy to Victim(s), Insurance Company and State Legal Services Authority (SLSA)

FIR No. 190	23	
Date 23.10	.2023	
Under Section 2	79 427	
Police Station KAL	m pong	

1.	Date of Accident	on-23-10.2023				
2.	Time of Accident	at - 18:00 ms				
3.	Place of Accident	R.C. Minteri Road Kahmpong				
4.	Source of Information	Driver/Owner				
		Victim Witness				
		Hospital				
* *	3	Good Samaritan				
		Police				
0:		Others (Specify)	H 25 H 125			
	Name, mobile number & ac	ldress of the Informant				
	Name	A.S.I Pankay Thapa				
	Mobile No.	9932182790				
4.	Address	Kahmpong P.S.				
5.	Nature of Accident	Injury				
-		Fatal				
		Damage/loss of property				
*		Any other loss/injury				
	Number of Vehicles involved	S.K. 05P-1053.				
	Whether Registration Number of the Offending Vehicle known					
	Whether offending Vehicle impounded by the police	Yes No				
N S	Whether the driver of the offending vehicle found on the spot					
14.252	Number of Fatalities	# 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1				
	Number of Injured	MIL				
6.	Details of the Hospital where victim(s) taken					
	Hospital Name					
	Address					
	Doctor's Name					
7.	Availability of CCTV	Yes No				

Address of Driver	Driver	Madan Kami of Lower Salbybon - P.S namehi
Mobile No	o. of Driver	9800672743.
Owner De	etails	
Name of the Owner Address of Owner	ne Owner	Bhin Bahadu Sulba slo Bu Bow sul
	f Owner	Lower salley bong, Namehi soult . Duy- SIKKIM
Mobile N	o. of Owner	9882441752
Insuranc	e Details	

	Insurance Policy No.						
	Period of Insurance P	olicy	25-	10.2023:00:	00.01mg to 24.	10.2029.	
		гапсе	Bai	ajaj Allianz company			
		urance	Team	nings. Severe gui - Davjeel	road 2nd mile	gat	
9. Details of Victim(s) Name Dece							
		Deceas	sed /Injured	Addre	Address & Contact Details		
i.					Veru		
ii.					9		
iii.	++			1			
iv.			10-1				
v.							
vi.						all is	
	10 Other Accident De		- 5				
	Reporting Date & Time						
i.	Reporting Date & T	ime					
ii.	Landmark	ime		Fatal			
		ime		Fatal Grievous Injury Simple Injury Hospitalized Sim			
ii.	Landmark	ime		Grievous Injury Simple Injury			
ii.	Landmark Severity			Grievous Injury Simple Injury Hospitalized Sim Injury Non Hospi		Death	
ii.	Landmark			Grievous Injury Simple Injury Hospitalized Sim Injury Non Hospi No Injury Injured		Death	
ii.	Landmark Severity			Grievous Injury Simple Injury Hospitalized Sim Injury Non Hospi No Injury Injured		Death	
ii.	Landmark Severity Count			Grievous Injury Simple Injury Hospitalized Sim Injury Non Hospi No Injury Injured NUL	talized	Death	
ii.	Landmark Severity Count			Grievous Injury Simple Injury Hospitalized Sim Injury Non Hospi No Injury Injured NUL	talized	Death	
ii.	Landmark Severity Count Drivers Passengers			Grievous Injury Simple Injury Hospitalized Simple Injury Non Hospitalized Simple Injury Injury Injured NUL NUL	talized	Death	
ii.	Count Drivers Passengers Pedestrians			Grievous Injury Simple Injury Hospitalized Sim Injury Non Hospi No Injury Injured NUL	talized	Death	
ii.	Count Drivers Passengers Pedestrians Animal			Grievous Injury Simple Injury Hospitalized Sim Injury Non Hospi No Injury Injured NUL Vehicle to Vehicle	talized	Death	
ii.	Count Drivers Passengers Pedestrians Animal			Grievous Injury Simple Injury Hospitalized Sim Injury Non Hospi No Injury Injured NIIL Vehicle to Vehicle Vehicle to Peder Vehicle to Bicy Vehicle to Tricy	talized cle strian cle	Death	
ii.	Count Drivers Passengers Pedestrians Animal			Grievous Injury Simple Injury Hospitalized Simple Injury Non Hospitalized Simple Injury Injury Non Hospitalized Simple Injury Injured NUL Vehicle to Vehicle to Peder Vehicle to Bicy	cle strian cle vele nal Driven Cart	Death	

vi.	Collision Nature	Head on Collision
		Hit Parked Vehicle
		Hit tree
		Hit Fixed/Stationary Object
		Hit from Back
*		Hit from Side
		Run off Road
		Overturn
		Skidding /Overturn
		Sideswipe
		Vehicle Fell in Gorge/Ditch/Well
		Vehicle Fell in River
vii.	Initial Observation of accident	Non Provision of Parapets/Crash Barrier on Outer Curve
1 1000	scene	Long Distance Covered/Driver Restless
		Fell Down From Vehicle.
	Ž.	Illegal Parking on Road
		Blind Bend / Curve
c 25. 5		Alcohol abuse
		Carrying people in loaded vehicle
		Changing lane without care
*6		Dangerous Overtaking
		Distraction to Driver
		Driving against flow of traffic
	Lor	Drugs Abuse
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	High Speed
		Inattentive Turn
		Accident Due to road Condition
		Accident Due to Weather Condition
		Accident due to Heavy Traffic
		Non-respect of rights of way rules
		Red Light jumping
		Overloaded
		Accident due to Vehicle Defect
		Over speed while crossing Zebra crossing
	152	Over speed while crossing speed breaker
21		Sunny / Clear
viii.	Weather Condition	
		Cloudy
		Light Rain
		Heavy Rain
		Flooding of Causeway / Rivulets
		Hail/ Sleet
		Snow
		Smoke/ Dust

	Open Commercial
	ZoneSchool Zone
	College Zone
	Other Educational Institutional Zone (Specify)
	Govt. Institutional Zone
	Hospital Zone
	Industrial Zone
	Harbour Zone
Visibility	Less than 25 Meters
	25 Meters
	50 Meters
	75 Meters
	100 Meters and Above
Load Condition (1)	
Load Condition (1)	Execus 1 assengers
	Normally Loaded
	Empty
	Not Known
Load Condition (2)	Excess Goods
	Goods Overheight
	Goods Rear Overhanging
	Goods Side Overhanging
	Normally Loaded
	Empty
	Not Known
Road Classification	Expressway
	National Highway
	State Highway
	Major District Road
	Other District Road
	Village Road
	Arterial Road
	Sub Arterial Road
	Collector Road
	Local Road
Local Body	Corporation
a alem	Municipality
	Panchayat
	Load Condition (1) Load Condition (2) Road Classification

xvi.	P.I.S./EMPLOYEE No.	:		
------	---------------------	---	--	--

ASI. Navlet TSH. DUKE

Phone No.: 73186721478,

P.S. (PA. : 25.10.2023 Dat

Documents to be attached:

i. Copy of FIR

Images/ Videos to be attached:

- i. Main Resting Place of Vehicle
- ii. Damage to Vehicle
- iii. Damage to Property
- iv. Obstructions of Objects on Road
- v. Junction/Road Type
- vi, Road Surface
- vii. Skid Marks
- viii. Surroundings
- ix. Any feature which might have contributed to the accident
- x. Other Images
- xi. Other Vide